



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>NON-PARTICIPATING ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0002	152004P	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	100.00000	100.00	0.01000	0.01	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0134	810006M	5,500.000	0.25000	1,375.00	0.34000	1,870.00	0.17000	935.00
	MOWING	SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$11,475.00		\$4,370.01		\$10,935.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001	151006M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	25,819.12000	25,819.12
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	7.000	400.00000	2,800.00	700.00000	4,900.00	750.00000	5,250.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	153011M	750.000	0.01000	7.50	0.01000	7.50	10.00000	7,500.00
	TRAINEES	HOUR						
0007	154003P	(1)	420,000.00000	420,000.00	432,562.80000	432,562.80	500,000.00000	500,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0015	157004M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	66,150.00000	66,150.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0024	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	30.000	0.01000 0.30	0.01000 0.30	0.30	75.00000	2,250.00
0025	159006M DRUM U	150.000	0.01000 1.50	0.01000 1.50	1.50	150.00000	22,500.00
0026	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	15.000	0.01000 0.15	20.00000 300.00	0.15	100.00000	1,500.00
0027	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,290.000	10.00000 12,900.00	9.00000 11,610.00	12,900.00	10.00000	12,900.00
0028	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	4.000	500.00000 2,000.00	650.00000 2,600.00	2,000.00	750.00000	3,000.00
0029	159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4' U	2.000	400.00000 800.00	0.01000 0.02	800.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0030	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4.000	400.00000 1,600.00	0.01000	0.04	4,500.00000	18,000.00
0031	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION U	4.000	15,000.00000 60,000.00	25,875.00000	103,500.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00
0032	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	500.00000 2,000.00	16,560.00000	66,240.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00
0033	159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	41,300.000	0.45000 18,585.00	0.22000	9,086.00	0.20000	8,260.00
0034	159132M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF	570.000	2.80000 1,596.00	1.58000	900.60	2.50000	1,425.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0035	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	400.000	90.00000 36,000.00	91.37000 36,548.00	36,548.00	0.01000 4.00	4.00
0036	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	100.000	1.00000 100.00	0.01000 1.00	1.00	0.01000 1.00	1.00
0037	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	600.00000 600.00	600.00000 600.00	600.00	600.00000 600.00	600.00
0038	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	1,200.00000 1,200.00	1,200.00000 1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00000 1,200.00	1,200.00
0039	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	1.00000 1.00	17,500.00000 17,500.00	17,500.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	20,000.00
0040	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	45,000.00000 45,000.00	45,000.00000 45,000.00	45,000.00	500,000.00000 500,000.00	500,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0041	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT CY	30.000	400.00000 12,000.00	275.16000 8,254.80	275.16000 8,254.80	185.00000 5,550.00	185.00000 5,550.00
0042	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY	2,062.000	60.00000 123,720.00	22.65000 46,704.30	22.65000 46,704.30	25.00000 51,550.00	25.00000 51,550.00
0043	202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SY	5,875.000	20.00000 117,500.00	36.50000 214,437.50	36.50000 214,437.50	15.00000 88,125.00	15.00000 88,125.00
0044	203006P I-7 SOIL AGGREGATE CY	537.000	35.00000 18,795.00	78.42000 42,111.54	78.42000 42,111.54	50.00000 26,850.00	50.00000 26,850.00
0045	301006P SUBBASE CY	357.000	70.00000 24,990.00	250.00000 89,250.00	250.00000 89,250.00	50.00000 17,850.00	50.00000 17,850.00
0046	302042P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK SY	4,329.000	20.00000 86,580.00	18.05000 78,138.45	18.05000 78,138.45	10.00000 43,290.00	10.00000 43,290.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0047	302060P COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	8.000 CY	50.00000 400.00	150.00000 1,200.00	50.00000 400.00		
0048	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	6,298.000 SY	7.00000 44,086.00	6.62000 41,692.76	4.00000 25,192.00		
0049	401015P CONCRETE MILLING	1,045.000 SY	7.00000 7,315.00	7.77000 8,119.65	8.00000 8,360.00		
0050	401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	106.000 SY	125.00000 13,250.00	94.79000 10,047.74	0.01000 1.06		
0051	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	3,000.000 LF	2.00000 6,000.00	0.08000 240.00	0.75000 2,250.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0052 401030M	1,059.000 GAL	8.00000	8,472.00	3.00000	3,177.00	4.00000	4,236.00
TACK COAT							
0053 401036M	1,083.000 GAL	0.01000	10.83	0.01000	10.83	0.01000	10.83
PRIME COAT							
0054 401054M	1,218.000 T	80.00000	97,440.00	82.88000	100,947.84	95.00000	115,710.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE							
0055 401084M	997.000 T	110.00000	109,670.00	79.77000	79,530.69	85.00000	84,745.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE							
0056 401099M	997.000 T	110.00000	109,670.00	77.37000	77,137.89	85.00000	84,745.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE							





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0057	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	10.000	400.00000 4,000.00	60.00000 600.00	200.00000 2,000.00		
0058	405006P CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 8" THICK SY	7.000	100.00000 700.00	108.81000 761.67	200.00000 1,400.00		
0059	452003M PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR SY	105.000	50.00000 5,250.00	492.42000 51,704.10	1.00000 105.00		
0060	601122P 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF	970.000	125.00000 121,250.00	86.85000 84,244.50	75.00000 72,750.00		
0061	602009M INLET, TYPE A U	1.000	6,000.00000 6,000.00	2,625.00000 2,625.00	2,350.00000 2,350.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0062 602012M	10.000	10,000.00000	100,000.00	4,810.00000	48,100.00	3,300.00000	33,000.00
	INLET, TYPE B U						
0063 602013M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,030.00000	5,030.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B U						
0064 602054M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,250.00000	4,250.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00
	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER U						
0065 602123M	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	779.36000	779.36	900.00000	900.00
	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING U						
0066 602153M	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,613.11000	1,613.11	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0067	602159M 1.000 RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING U	2,300.00000	2,300.00	1,664.86000	1,664.86	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0068	602180M 4.000 RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING U	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,922.80000	7,691.20	900.00000	3,600.00
0069	602336M 1.000 TRASH RACK U	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,786.51000	3,786.51	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0070	606012P 654.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY	65.00000	42,510.00	50.68000	33,144.72	80.00000	52,320.00
0071	606051P 361.000 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK SY	70.00000	25,270.00	77.75000	28,067.75	100.00000	36,100.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0072 606081P	615.000 CONCRETE ISLAND, 8" THICK SY	75.00000	46,125.00	102.20000	62,853.00	125.00000	76,875.00
0073 606084P	24.000 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SY	225.00000	5,400.00	129.38000	3,105.12	125.00000	3,000.00
0074 606094P	4,694.000 GRANITE PAVING SF	100.00000	469,400.00	42.35000	198,790.90	100.00000	469,400.00
0075 606095P	200.000 TURF PAVERS SY	130.00000	26,000.00	120.45000	24,090.00	125.00000	25,000.00
0076 607018P	2,278.000 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	33.00000	75,174.00	26.30000	59,911.40	24.00000	54,672.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0077	607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	546.000 LF	33.00000 18,018.00	30.80000 16,816.80	25.00000 13,650.00		
0078	607030P 12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	1,703.000 LF	31.00000 52,793.00	34.00000 57,902.00	26.00000 44,278.00		
0079	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	9,150.000 LF	0.57000 5,215.50	0.33000 3,019.50	0.60000 5,490.00		
0080	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS	2,570.000 SF	4.10000 10,537.00	2.45000 6,296.50	3.25000 8,352.50		
0081	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	15.000 U	85.00000 1,275.00	63.70000 955.50	35.00000 525.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0082	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	15.000	85.00000	1,275.00	63.70000	955.50	35.00000	525.00
0083	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	547.000	27.00000	14,769.00	64.08000	35,051.76	40.00000	21,880.00
0084	612006P GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	63.000	26.00000	1,638.00	25.48000	1,605.24	50.00000	3,150.00
0085	651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	9.000	100.00000	900.00	51.75000	465.75	600.00000	5,400.00
0086	652236P 8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE	70.000	300.00000	21,000.00	165.49000	11,584.30	100.00000	7,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID				(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	ROADWAY		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0087	652417M	2.000		1,500.00000	3,000.00	5,430.21000	10,860.42	1.00000	2.00
	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION		U						
0088	652420M	1.000		7,000.00000	7,000.00	6,970.47000	6,970.47	10,036.73000	10,036.73
	MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER		U						
0089	652426M	2.000		2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,213.74000	2,427.48	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING		U						
0090	652432M	3.000		500.00000	1,500.00	295.67000	887.01	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING		U						
0091	652438M	100.000		20.00000	2,000.00	21.56000	2,156.00	10.00000	1,000.00
	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWER		LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0092	652441M (1) SEWER AS-BUILT PLAN LS	500.00000	500.00	1,470.00000	1,470.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0093	653084M 4.000 RESET GAS VALVE BOX U	25.00000	100.00	343.00000	1,372.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0094	654007P (1) ELECTRICAL UTILITY RELOCATION, _____ PSE&G LS	780,000.00000	780,000.00	784,257.87000	784,257.87	650,000.00000	650,000.00
0095	655007P (1) TELEPHONE UTILITY RELOCATION LS	70,000.00000	70,000.00	109,147.50000	109,147.50	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0096	655013P 6.000 RESET TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANHOLE U	2,000.00000	12,000.00	3,990.00000	23,940.00	3,800.00000	22,800.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0097	656003P (1)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	370,115.16000	370,115.16	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	CABLE UTILITY RELOCATION LS						
0098	701015P 138.000	26.00000	3,588.00	25.48000	3,516.24	19.00000	2,622.00
	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF						
0099	701021P 395.000	48.00000	18,960.00	47.04000	18,580.80	82.00000	32,390.00
	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF						
0100	701030P 822.000	17.00000	13,974.00	16.66000	13,694.52	21.00000	17,262.00
	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT LF						
0101	701102M 3.000	2,050.00000	6,150.00	1,989.40000	5,968.20	2,100.00000	6,300.00
	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U						
0102	701117M 18.000	2,600.00000	46,800.00	2,528.40000	45,511.20	2,500.00000	45,000.00
	JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATION U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0103	701162M FOUNDATION, TYPE 2M-MC U	3,400.00000	3,400.00	3,332.00000	3,332.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
0104	701180M METER CABINET, TYPE 2M-MC U	13,500.00000	13,500.00	13,083.00000	13,083.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0105	701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	0.80000	1,169.60	0.78000	1,140.36	2.03000	2,967.86
0106	701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	2.40000	11,889.60	2.32000	11,493.28	2.25000	11,146.50
0107	701210P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG LF	8.15000	497.15	7.96000	485.56	10.00000	610.00
0108	701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	2.70000	734.40	2.62000	712.64	3.75000	1,020.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0109	703010M LIGHTING STANDARD DECORATIVE U	18.000	2,130.00000 38,340.00	2,087.40000 37,573.20	2,350.00000 42,300.00		
0110	703016M LIGHTING MAST ARM DECORATIVE U	18.000	510.00000 9,180.00	498.82000 8,978.76	825.00000 14,850.00		
0111	703019M LUMINAIRE DECORATIVE U	18.000	680.00000 12,240.00	665.42000 11,977.56	775.00000 13,950.00		
0112	704002M ITS CONDUIT, TYPE A LF	1,607.000	32.00000 51,424.00	31.36000 50,395.52	50.00000 80,350.00		
0113	704003M JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A U	3.000	4,470.00000 13,410.00	4,380.60000 13,141.80	5,800.00000 17,400.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0114	704009M JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C U	2.000	1,870.00000 3,740.00	1,832.60000 3,665.20	2,300.00000 4,600.00		
0115	704011M METER CABINET ITS U	1.000	2,130.00000 2,130.00	2,087.40000 2,087.40	2,500.00000 2,500.00		
0116	704014M FOUNDATION, ITS U	1.000	1,600.00000 1,600.00	1,568.00000 1,568.00	1,100.00000 1,100.00		
0117	704024M FOUNDATION ITS TYPE D U	1.000	1,900.00000 1,900.00	1,862.00000 1,862.00	1,600.00000 1,600.00		
0118	704029M COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS U	1.000	3,570.00000 3,570.00	3,498.60000 3,498.60	5,100.00000 5,100.00		
0119	704035M FOUNDATION CSS U	1.000	5,500.00000 5,500.00	5,390.00000 5,390.00	12,250.00000 12,250.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0120 704048M	1.000	36,010.00000	36,010.00	35,289.80000	35,289.80	41,500.00000	41,500.00
CAMERA STANDARD TYPE A	U						
0121 704060M	1.000	4,850.00000	4,850.00	4,753.00000	4,753.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
CAMERA	U						
0122 704063M	1.000	22,540.00000	22,540.00	22,089.20000	22,089.20	28,000.00000	28,000.00
CONTROLLER, CAMERA	U						
0123 704081P	1,737.000	4.45000	7,729.65	4.36000	7,573.32	23.50000	40,819.50
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE F	LF						
0124 704106M	6.000	5,010.00000	30,060.00	4,909.80000	29,458.80	8,700.00000	52,200.00
CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, CAMERA	U						
0125 704260P	(1)	4,550.00000	4,550.00	4,459.00000	4,459.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
ITS MODIFICATION TO TOC	LS						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,043,126.18		\$4,041,057.67		\$4,225,173.10



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0003	<b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0008	155006M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U					
0009	155024M	17.000	3,000.00000	51,000.00	3,500.00000	59,500.00	3,500.00000
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO					
0010	156003M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	1.00000
	MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY SET-UP	U					
0011	156006M	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	2,700.00000	40,500.00	1.00000
	MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY MAINTENANCE	MO					
0012	156009M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	1.00000
	CURING FACILITY SET-UP	U					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0013	156012M CURING FACILITY MAINTENANCE MO	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	1,250.00000	18,750.00	1.00000	15.00
0014	156015M NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE U	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	11,880.48000	11,880.48	1.00000	1.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$117,000.00		\$211,630.48		\$109,533.00	





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0016	158006M SILT FENCE LF	1,806.000	10.00000	18,060.00	4.99000	9,011.94	6.00000	10,836.00
0017	158015M HAYBALE U	124.000	30.00000	3,720.00	0.01000	1.24	50.00000	6,200.00
0018	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	24.000	200.00000	4,800.00	158.89000	3,813.36	125.00000	3,000.00
0019	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	2.000	200.00000	400.00	169.26000	338.52	140.00000	280.00
0020	158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY T	30.000	25.00000	750.00	0.01000	0.30	25.00000	750.00
0021	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0022	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	200.00000	200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000
0023	158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	174.000	10.00000	1,740.00	0.01000	1.74	0.01000
							1.74
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$34,670.00		\$17,167.10	\$25,817.74



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0126	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY	3,082.000	6.00000	18,492.00	10.55000	32,515.10	1.97000	6,071.54
0127	804015P BORROW TOPSOIL CY	300.000	30.00000	9,000.00	24.49000	7,347.00	56.62000	16,986.00
0128	806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY	2,802.000	0.65000	1,821.30	0.69000	1,933.38	0.51000	1,429.02
0129	806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F SY	280.000	0.65000	182.00	0.98000	274.40	0.51000	142.80
0130	807021M WASHED RIVERJACK STONE WITH WEED BARRIER SY	196.000	160.00000	31,360.00	90.68000	17,773.28	61.02000	11,959.92



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>		<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0131	809003M STRAW MULCHING SY	2,802.000	0.50000	1,401.00	0.69000	1,933.38	0.56000	1,569.12
0132	809018M WOOD MULCHING SY	47.000	9.00000	423.00	3.92000	184.24	3.94000	185.18
0133	809021M WOOD MULCHING, 2" THICK SY	27.000	9.00000	243.00	3.92000	105.84	3.66000	98.82
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$62,922.30		\$62,066.62		\$38,442.40



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0006</b>		<b>LATIN LANDSCAPE</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0135	811024M SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	10.000	650.00000	6,500.00	480.20000	4,802.00	670.54000	6,705.40
0136	811036M EVERGREEN TREE, 8-9' HIGH, B&B	14.000	1,100.00000	15,400.00	411.60000	5,762.40	653.63000	9,150.82
0137	811120M PERENNIAL, 2" PLUG	285.000	10.00000	2,850.00	4.41000	1,256.85	7.89000	2,248.65
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$24,750.00		\$11,821.25		\$18,104.87
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$4,293,943.48</b>		<b>\$4,348,113.13</b>		<b>\$4,428,006.11</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$4,293,943.48</b>		<b>\$4,348,113.13</b>		<b>4,428,006.11</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	NON-PARTICIPATING ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002	152004P	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
0003	152015P	1.000	15,225.00000	15,225.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
0134	810006M	5,500.000	0.35000	1,925.00	0.50000	2,750.00	
	MOWING	SY					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$27,150.00		\$26,250.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	1.000	41,882.00000	41,882.00	31,300.00000	31,300.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0004	153003P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS					
0005	153005M	7.000	10.00000	70.00	300.00000	2,100.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U					
0006	153011M	750.000	1.00000	750.00	0.01000	7.50	
	TRAINEES	HOUR					
0007	154003P	(1)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015 157004M	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0024 159003M	30.000	90.00000	2,700.00	90.00000	2,700.00		
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0025 159006M	150.000	75.00000	11,250.00	120.00000	18,000.00		
DRUM	U						
0026 159009M	15.000	18.00000	270.00	30.00000	450.00		
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0027 159012M	1,290.000	7.50000	9,675.00	14.00000	18,060.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0028	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	
0029	159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	
0030	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	
0031	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	4.000	15,000.00000	60,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00	
0032	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.000	35,000.00000	140,000.00	12,000.00000	48,000.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0033	159126M 41,300.000	0.35000	14,455.00	0.23000	9,499.00		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF						
0034	159132M 570.000	2.50000	1,425.00	1.65000	940.50		
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF						
0035	159141M 400.000	85.00000	34,000.00	95.00000	38,000.00		
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR						
0036	159144M 100.000	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00		
	EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U						
0037	160004M 1.000	600.00000	600.00	600.00000	600.00		
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0038	160007M	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL					
0039	161003P	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS					
0040	201003P	(1)	170,000.00000	170,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	
	CLEARING SITE	LS					
0041	202006M	30.000	200.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	15,000.00	
	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY					
0042	202009P	2,062.000	144.00000	296,928.00	50.00000	103,100.00	
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY					
0043	202021P	5,875.000	85.00000	499,375.00	20.00000	117,500.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0044 203006P	537.000	29.00000	15,573.00	60.00000	32,220.00		
	I-7 SOIL AGGREGATE CY						
0045 301006P	357.000	29.00000	10,353.00	60.00000	21,420.00		
	SUBBASE CY						
0046 302042P	4,329.000	100.00000	432,900.00	20.00000	86,580.00		
	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK SY						
0047 302060P	8.000	40.00000	320.00	95.00000	760.00		
	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57 CY						
0048 401009P	6,298.000	8.50000	53,533.00	10.00000	62,980.00		
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0049 401015P	1,045.000	9.50000	9,927.50	12.00000	12,540.00		
CONCRETE MILLING	SY						
0050 401021M	106.000	125.00000	13,250.00	80.00000	8,480.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY						
0051 401027M	3,000.000	0.75000	2,250.00	1.00000	3,000.00		
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0052 401030M	1,059.000	4.25000	4,500.75	10.00000	10,590.00		
TACK COAT	GAL						
0053 401036M	1,083.000	0.01000	10.83	0.01000	10.83		
PRIME COAT	GAL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0054	401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	1,218.000	95.00000	115,710.00	120.00000	146,160.00	
0055	401084M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	997.000	120.00000	119,640.00	140.00000	139,580.00	
0056	401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	997.000	294.00000	293,118.00	115.00000	114,655.00	
0057	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00	150.00000	1,500.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0058 405006P	7.000	180.00000	1,260.00	300.00000	2,100.00		
CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 8" THICK							
0059 452003M	105.000	144.00000	15,120.00	450.00000	47,250.00		
PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR							
0060 601122P	970.000	125.00000	121,250.00	190.00000	184,300.00		
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE							
0061 602009M	1.000	14,500.00000	14,500.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00		
INLET, TYPE A							
0062 602012M	10.000	15,500.00000	155,000.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00		
INLET, TYPE B							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0063 602013M	1.000	21,000.00000	21,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B	U						
0064 602054M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	U						
0065 602123M	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00		
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	U						
0066 602153M	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	U						
0067 602159M	1.000	2,800.00000	2,800.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00		
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	U						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0068	602180M RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	4.000	2,700.00000	10,800.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	
0069	602336M TRASH RACK	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	
0070	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	654.000	81.00000	52,974.00	120.00000	78,480.00	
0071	606051P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	361.000	99.00000	35,739.00	165.00000	59,565.00	
0072	606081P CONCRETE ISLAND, 8" THICK	615.000	144.00000	88,560.00	250.00000	153,750.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0073 606084P	24.000	288.00000	6,912.00	300.00000	7,200.00		
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SY						
0074 606094P	4,694.000	50.00000	234,700.00	125.00000	586,750.00		
	GRANITE PAVING SF						
0075 606095P	200.000	175.00000	35,000.00	300.00000	60,000.00		
	TURF PAVERS SY						
0076 607018P	2,278.000	85.00000	193,630.00	50.00000	113,900.00		
	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF						
0077 607021P	546.000	87.00000	47,502.00	50.00000	27,300.00		
	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0078 607030P	1,703.000	87.00000	148,161.00	65.00000	110,695.00		
12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	LF						
0079 610003M	9,150.000	0.55000	5,032.50	0.40000	3,660.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0080 610009M	2,570.000	3.00000	7,710.00	3.00000	7,710.00		
TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF						
0081 610012M	15.000	55.00000	825.00	21.00000	315.00		
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0082 610018M	15.000	55.00000	825.00	72.00000	1,080.00		
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0083 612003P	547.000	40.00000	21,880.00	29.00000	15,863.00		
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF						
0084 612006P	63.000	40.00000	2,520.00	28.00000	1,764.00		
GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	SF						
0085 651255M	9.000	1.00000	9.00	50.00000	450.00		
RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U						
0086 652236P	70.000	200.00000	14,000.00	350.00000	24,500.00		
8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE	LF						
0087 652417M	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0088	652420M MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER	1.000 U	10,000.00000 10,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	5,000.00		
0089	652426M RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	2.000 U	2,500.00000 5,000.00	2,000.00000 4,000.00	4,000.00		
0090	652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	3.000 U	100.00000 300.00	500.00000 1,500.00	1,500.00		
0091	652438M VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWER	100.000 LF	42.00000 4,200.00	55.00000 5,500.00	5,500.00		
0092	652441M SEWER AS-BUILT PLAN	(1) LS	2,000.00000 2,000.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00	15,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0093	653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	4.000 U	1.00000 4.00	100.00000 400.00			
0094	654007P ELECTRICAL UTILITY RELOCATION, _____ PSE&G	(1) LS	40,000.00000 40,000.00	700,000.00000 700,000.00			
0095	655007P TELEPHONE UTILITY RELOCATION	(1) LS	10,000.00000 10,000.00	95,000.00000 95,000.00			
0096	655013P RESET TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANHOLE	6.000 U	100.00000 600.00	4,000.00000 24,000.00			
0097	656003P CABLE UTILITY RELOCATION	(1) LS	70,000.00000 70,000.00	275,000.00000 275,000.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0098 701015P	138.000	17.00000	2,346.00	26.00000	3,588.00		
2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0099 701021P	395.000	73.40000	28,993.00	46.00000	18,170.00		
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0100 701030P	822.000	18.97000	15,593.34	12.81000	10,529.82		
3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0101 701102M	3.000	1,880.00000	5,640.00	1,806.00000	5,418.00		
18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U						
0102 701117M	18.000	2,285.00000	41,130.00	2,142.00000	38,556.00		
JUNCTION BOX FOUNDATION	U						
0103 701162M	1.000	3,400.00000	3,400.00	3,412.00000	3,412.00		
FOUNDATION, TYPE 2M-MC	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0104	701180M METER CABINET, TYPE 2M-MC U	1.000	6,700.00000	6,700.00	13,125.00000	13,125.00	
0105	701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	1,462.000	2.00000	2,924.00	1.68000	2,456.16	
0106	701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	4,954.000	2.00000	9,908.00	2.31000	11,443.74	
0107	701210P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG LF	61.000	9.00000	549.00	3.68000	224.48	
0108	701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	272.000	3.50000	952.00	2.63000	715.36	





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0109 703010M	18.000	2,100.00000	37,800.00	2,173.50000	39,123.00		
LIGHTING STANDARD DECORATIVE	U						
0110 703016M	18.000	740.00000	13,320.00	672.00000	12,096.00		
LIGHTING MAST ARM DECORATIVE	U						
0111 703019M	18.000	700.00000	12,600.00	535.50000	9,639.00		
LUMINAIRE DECORATIVE	U						
0112 704002M	1,607.000	45.00000	72,315.00	19.32000	31,047.24		
ITS CONDUIT, TYPE A	LF						
0113 704003M	3.000	5,200.00000	15,600.00	4,494.00000	13,482.00		
JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0114 704009M	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,016.00000	4,032.00		
	JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C						
	U						
0115 704011M	1.000	2,300.00000	2,300.00	4,116.00000	4,116.00		
	METER CABINET ITS						
	U						
0116 704014M	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,260.00000	1,260.00		
	FOUNDATION, ITS						
	U						
0117 704024M	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,887.00000	2,887.00		
	FOUNDATION ITS TYPE D						
	U						
0118 704029M	1.000	4,600.00000	4,600.00	6,510.00000	6,510.00		
	COMMUNICATION HUB MODIFICATIONS						
	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0119 704035M	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	6,111.00000	6,111.00		
FOUNDATION CSS	U						
0120 704048M	1.000	36,850.00000	36,850.00	31,238.00000	31,238.00		
CAMERA STANDARD TYPE A	U						
0121 704060M	1.000	6,700.00000	6,700.00	5,733.00000	5,733.00		
CAMERA	U						
0122 704063M	1.000	25,565.00000	25,565.00	33,705.00000	33,705.00		
CONTROLLER, CAMERA	U						
0123 704081P	1,737.000	21.00000	36,477.00	9.25000	16,067.25		
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE F	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0124 704106M	6.000	7,750.00000	46,500.00	6,531.00000	39,186.00		
CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, CAMERA	U						
0125 704260P	(1)	7,600.00000	7,600.00	6,772.00000	6,772.00		
ITS MODIFICATION TO TOC	LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,882,042.92		\$4,889,708.88		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0008 155006M	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP						
	U						
0009 155024M	17.000	2,000.00000	34,000.00	3,200.00000	54,400.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
0010 156003M	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00		
	MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY SET-UP						
	U						
0011 156006M	15.000	2,000.00000	30,000.00	2,500.00000	37,500.00		
	MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
0012 156009M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
	CURING FACILITY SET-UP						
	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0013	156012M	15.000	2,000.00000	30,000.00	2,200.00000	33,000.00	
	CURING FACILITY MAINTENANCE	MO					
0014	156015M	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	
	NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE	U					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$161,000.00		\$196,400.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0016 158006M	1,806.000	1.00000	1,806.00	5.00000	9,030.00		
	SILT FENCE LF						
0017 158015M	124.000	14.00000	1,736.00	12.00000	1,488.00		
	HAYBALE U						
0018 158030M	24.000	85.00000	2,040.00	130.00000	3,120.00		
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U						
0019 158033M	2.000	95.00000	190.00	150.00000	300.00		
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U						
0020 158060M	30.000	120.00000	3,600.00	50.00000	1,500.00		
	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY T						
0021 158063P	(1)	2,250.00000	2,250.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0022	158072M	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U					
0023	158084M	174.000	100.00000	17,400.00	30.00000	5,220.00	
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$30,522.00		\$28,658.00	





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0126 804006P	3,082.000	1.65000	5,085.30	12.00000	36,984.00		
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY						
0127 804015P	300.000	33.00000	9,900.00	50.00000	15,000.00		
	BORROW TOPSOIL CY						
0128 806006P	2,802.000	0.70000	1,961.40	1.50000	4,203.00		
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY						
0129 806018P	280.000	1.00000	280.00	1.50000	420.00		
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F SY						
0130 807021M	196.000	80.00000	15,680.00	70.00000	13,720.00		
	WASHED RIVERJACK STONE WITH WEED BARRIER SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	LATIN LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0131 809003M	2,802.000 SY	0.70000	1,961.40	1.00000	2,802.00		
	STRAW MULCHING						
0132 809018M	47.000 SY	4.00000	188.00	11.00000	517.00		
	WOOD MULCHING						
0133 809021M	27.000 SY	4.00000	108.00	11.00000	297.00		
	WOOD MULCHING, 2" THICK						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$35,164.10		\$73,943.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16112

**Counties:** MERCER

**Letting Date:** June 23, 2016

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 112

**Project(s):** HSP-0206(309)

**Contract Time:** 10/23/17 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt. 206 White Horse Circle

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTR INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	LATIN LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0135	811024M SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	10.000	490.00000	4,900.00	550.00000	5,500.00	
0136	811036M EVERGREEN TREE, 8-9' HIGH, B&B	14.000	420.00000	5,880.00	650.00000	9,100.00	
0137	811120M PERENNIAL, 2" PLUG	285.000	4.50000	1,282.50	5.00000	1,425.00	
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$12,062.50		\$16,025.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$5,147,941.52</b>			<b>\$5,230,984.88</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$5,147,941.52</b>			<b>\$5,230,984.88</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

